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Unterklassen-Ausstattung')
Subclass organizations')

Equipement des sous-clas
Dotacion de las subclases
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Nadelhalter
Needle holder
Pince-aiguille
Portaagujas

Stoffschieber (@)

Feed dog

Griffe
Transportador

inferior

Stichplatte (3]
Plaque a aiguille
Placa dc aguja

Needle plate

Nahfus[2]

Lifting presser
Pied presseur
Pie prensatelas
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91-006770-92

91-026271-04

91-026272-04

91-046682-03

91-046861-25

91-006770-92

91-026271-04

91-026272-04

91-046682-03

91-046861-25

91-006770-92

91-047106-04

91-048277-04

91-051317-03

91-046861-25

91-006770-92

91-026281-05

91-025534-25

91-006603-92

91-006770-92

91-042170-13

91-042550-93

91-044913-91

91-006770-92

91-025351-05

91-048142-04

91-051155-93

91-053941-91

91-025351-05

91-048886-04

91-051159-93

91-006770-92

91-046398-04

91-046397-04

91-051155-93

91-053941-91
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5383 2582 2238
-6/01 A B 91-006772-01
-6/01 C 91-006775-01
-6/01 CN10  91-006779-01
-12/01 B 91-006772-01
-21/01 BN10  91-006772-01
-705/03 A B 91-006772-01
-705/03-915/52 A;B; C  91-006407-91
-944/01 A; B 91-006772-01
-944/01 c 91-006779-01

91-006770-92

91-046398-04

91-046397-04

91-051155-93

91-053941-91

!y Die Liste enthalt nur die reinen
Unterklassenteile und nicht die
Teile, die fir den Umbau in eine
andere Ausfiihrungsart erforder-
lich sind, wie z. B. von Aus-
fihrung ,B“ in ,C“ usw.

Geben Sie daher bei der Bestel-
lung von Umbauteilen die voll-
stéandige Bezeichnung der
vorhandenen und der gewiinsch-
ten Maschine an.

'} This list contains only pure
subclass parts and not parts
which are necessary for con-
verting a machine to another
model, as, for example, from
model “B" to"C" etc.

For this reason please

always state the full description
of the existing model and the
new model required when
ordering conversion parts.

(@ = Ausfiilhrung angeben
= Indicate model

Il

Préciser la version
Indiquese el tipo

'} Cette liste ne mentionne que les

') Esta lista contiene Unicamente

piéces de la sous-classe et non
celles nécessaires pour trans-
former la machine en une autre
version, par ex. de la version “B"
en “C", etc.

En cas de commande de piéces
de transformation, veuillez donc
préciser la désignation compléte
du modéle existant et celle du
nouveau modéle désiré.

las piezas propias de la subclase
y no aquellas que sean
necesarias para la transforma-
cion en otro tipo de maquina
como p.e., del tipo “B* al tipo
“C*, etc.

Por lo tanto, siempre que

se haga un pedido de piezas
para transformacién de la
maquina, indiquese la denomina-
cion completa del tipo existente
y del tipo deseado.
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